5.3
(.208)
0.2
(.007)
0.7
(.028)
1.0
(.040)

DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
 How To Order
3224  J - 1 - 502  E
Model
Style
Standard or Modified
Product Indicator
		  -1=	 IR Reflow (standard)
		  †-2= 	Wave Solderable
	 -FW5=		 .070 ” ± .010 ” Shaft Extension
Resistance Code
Embossed Tape Designator
	   E = 	Style J, G: 500 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
	  	 Style W: 250 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
		  Style X: 200 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
	   G = 	Style J, G: 1500 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
		  Style W: 1000 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
		  Style X: 850 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
Blank = 	Style J, G: 1500 pcs./13 ” reel (FW5)
		  Style W, X: 600 pcs./13 ” reel (FW5)
Consult factory for other available options.
† -2 has a treated stainless steel shaft.
Tape and reel material meets Antistatic ANSI/
ESD 5541-2003 packaging standards.
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
VER
SIO
NS
AVAILA
BLE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
 **Bourns follows the prevailing definition of “halogen free” in the industry.  Bourns considers a product to be “halo-
gen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br ) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine ( Cl ) content is 900 ppm or less;
and (c) the total Bromine (Br)  and Chlorine ( Cl ) content is 1500 ppm or less.
†“Fluorinert” is a registered trademark of 3M Co.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications
and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
“Trimpot” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
	 3224 - 4 mm SMD Trimpot® Trimming Potentiometer
Additional Features
n	 Top and side adjust styles
n	 J-hook, and gull-wing
REV. 05/16
J & G Styles W Style X Style
TAPE